

**W.P.(C) NO.29757 OF 2020**

02. 22.02.2021            Mr.P.K.Parhi, learned Assistant Solicitor General along with Mr.C.K.Pradhan, learned Central Government Counsel prayed for some time to obtain instruction in the matter. A copy of this Writ Petition be served on them in course of the day.

As prayed for, put up this case on 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.

.....  
**S.Panda, J.**

.....  
**S.K.Panigrahi, J.**

