

W.P.(C) No.29757 of 2020

03. 17.03.2021

This matter is taken up by Hybrid mode.

Heard.

Issue notice.

Three extra copies of the brief be served upon Mr. P.K. Parhi, learned Assistant Solicitor General/ Mr. C.K. Pradhan, learned Central Government Counsel appearing for the Opposite Party Nos.1 to 3 within three working days hence who shall obtain instructions in the matter and file counter within six weeks hence. The Petitioner may file rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter on 12th May, 2021.

.....
(S. K. Mishra)
Judge

.....
(Savitri Ratho)
Judge