



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 29757 of 2020

*Maheswar Panda*

.....

*Petitioner*

*Mr. S. Mohanty, Advocate*

Vs.

*Union of India and others*

.....

*Opposite Parties*

*Mr. C. Pradhan, Sr. Panel Counsel, Government of India*

**CORAM:**

**DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI**

**MR. JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**

**09.05.2024**

**Order No.**

04.

This matter is taken up by hybrid mode.

2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner states that he has received copy of the counter affidavit filed by Opposite Parties in Court today and wants to go through the same.
3. List this matter after ensuing Summer Vacation. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(G. SATAPATHY)**  
**JUDGE**