



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.29757 of 2020

Maheswar Panda

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Mohanty, Advocate

-Versus-

Union of India & Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI
along with Mr. C. Pradhan, CGC

CORAM:

JUSTICE KRISHNA SHRIPAD DIXIT

JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

05.

Call this matter week after next, at the request of learned DSGI-Mr. Parhi, finally. Request for further adjournment shall not be entertained.

(Krishna Shripad Dixit)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge

Madhusmita